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Latvia-Riga: Wind-energy generators
2023/S 135-432422

Contract notice - utilities

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU
Section I: Contracting entity
1.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Akciju sabiedriba “Latvenergo”
National registration number: 40003032949
Postal address: Pulkveza BrieZa iela 12
Town: Riga
NUTS code: LVOO Latvija
Postal code: LV-1230
Country: Latvia
Contact person: Tatjana Kromane
E-mail:
Telephone: +371 67728253
Internet address(es):
Main address:
Address of the buyer profile:

1.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

1.6) Main activity
Electricity
Section Il: Object
11.1) Scope of the procurement
I1.L1.1)  Title:

Turbinu piegade Priekules VES
Reference number: AS "Latvenergo" 2023/14

11.1.2) Main CPV code
31121300 Wind-energy generators

11.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

11.1.4)  Short description:
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mailto:tatjana.kromane@latvenergo.lv
http://www.latvenergo.lv
https://www.eis.gov.lv/EKEIS/Supplier/Organizer/1419
https://www.eis.gov.lv/EKEIS/Supplier/Procurement/101154
https://www.eis.gov.lv/EKEIS/Supplier/Procurement/101154
https://www.eis.gov.lv/EKEIS/Supplier/ProcurementProposals/101154
https://www.eis.gov.lv/EKEIS/Supplier/ProcurementProposals/101154
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11.1.5)
11.1.6)

11.2)
11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Turbinu piegade Priekules VES
Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)

31121320 Wind turbines

51133000 Installation services of turbines
45315200 Turbine works

42112400 Turbine equipment

31121340 Wind farm

31121331 Turbine rotors

31121330 Wind turbine generators

Place of performance

NUTS code: LVOO5 Latgale

Main site or place of performance:

Priekule (LATVIJA), LV

Description of the procurement:

Turbinu piegade Priekules VES

Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 78

This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

I11.1)
.1.2)

111.1.3)

1.1.7)

111.1.8)

Conditions for participation

Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant provisions
governing them:

saskana ar iepirkuma nolikumu

Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the contract is to be awarded:
saskana ar iepirkuma nolikumu
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Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)

IV.2.2)

IV.2.3)
IV.2.4)

Description

Type of procedure
Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 14/08/2023

Local time: 11:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English, Latvian

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

VI.2)

VI.3)

V1.4)
V1.4.1)

VI.4.3)

V1.4.4)

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Additional information:

Liguma izpildes termins parsniegs 5 gadus, gadijuma ja noteikto minimalo garantijas terminu 5 gadi (atbilstoSi
09.05.2017. Ministru kabineta noteikumu Nr.253 "AtseviSku inZenierbavju bavnoteikumi®, 176.2 punktam),
piegadatajs var nodroSinat tikai slédzot 5 gadu servisa apkalpoSanas ligumu,

Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: lepirkumu uzraudzibas birojs
Postal address: SmilSu iela 1

Town: Riga

Country: Latvia

E-mail:

Telephone: +371 22416641

Internet address:

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Saskana ar Sabiedrisko pakalpojumu sniedzéju iepirkumu likuma 72. panta treSo dalu

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: lepirkumu uzraudzibas birojs

Postal address: SmilSu iela 1

Town: Riga

Postal code: LV-1919

Country: Latvia

E-mail:

Telephone: +371 22416641

Internet address:
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mailto:pasts@iub.gov.lv
http://www.iub.gov.lv
mailto:pasts@iub.gov.lv
http://www.iub.gov.lv
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VI.5)

Date of dispatch of this notice:
12/07/2023
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